P \$40.00 6741

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/23/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WalkAbout Computers, Inc.	06/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRS Tactical Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1110 West Hibiscus Blvd.
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6741472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128768000

Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09813970-1246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula M. Theismann

Total Attachments: 7

source=DRS_Tactical_Systems_Merger#page1.tif source=DRS_Tactical_Systems_Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0919

500341512

source=DRS_Tactical_Systems_Merger#page3.tif source=DRS_Tactical_Systems_Merger#page4.tif source=DRS_Tactical_Systems_Merger#page5.tif source=DRS_Tactical_Systems_Merger#page6.tif source=DRS_Tactical_Systems_Merger#page7.tif



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on June 23, 2005, for DRS TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC., the surviving Florida entity, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H05000154939. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this entity is P98000008088.

Authentication Code: 105A00043125-062405-P98000008088-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-fourth day of June, 2005

> Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF WALKABOUT COMPUTERS, INC. WITH AND INTO DRS TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

The following Articles of Merger have been duly adopted and are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to Section 607.1104 of the Florida Statutes:

First:

The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation ("Surviving Corporation")

is:

Name

Jurisdiction

DRS Tactical Systems, Inc.

Florida

Second:

The name and jurisdiction of the merging corporation ("Merging Corporation") is:

Name

Jurisdiction

WalkAbout Computers, Inc.

Florida

Third: On the Effective Date (as defined below) of the merger, Merging Corporation shall be merged with and into Surviving Corporation and the separate existence of Merging Corporation shall cease. Surviving Corporation is the surviving corporation of the Merger. A copy of the Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Fourth: The Merger shall become effective ("Effective Date") upon the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Florida Department of State.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

(H05000154939)

{M2256732;1}

(H05000154939)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered these Articles of Merger as of June 13, 2005.

DRS TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Richard McNeight

Title: President

WALKABOUT COMPUTERS, INC.

Name: Richard McNeight

Title: President

(H05000154939)

{M2256732;1}

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

WALKABOUT COMPUTERS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

DRS TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

The following Plan of Merger, which was adopted and approved in accordance with Section 607.1104 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, is submitted in compliance with Section 607.1104 of the Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the parent corporation is DRS Tactical Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation.
- 2. The name of the subsidiary corporation (the "Subsidiary"), is WalkAbout Computers. Inc., a Florida corporation.
- 3. DRS Tactical Systems, Inc. owns 100% of the outstanding shares of WalkAbout Computers, Inc.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") is DRS Tactical Systems, Inc.
- 5. The manner and basis of converting the shares of the Subsidiary into shares of the Surviving Corporation are as follows:
 - Each outstanding share of capital stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled and each outstanding share of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding.
- 6. The merger shall become effective upon the filing of Articles of Merger with the Florida Department of State.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

(H05000154939) (M2256732;1)

DRS TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Бу:—

Name: Richard McNeight

Title: President

WALKABOUT COMPUTERS, INC.

Name: Richard McNeight

Title: President

(H05000154939) {M2256684;2}



Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 24, 2005

DRS TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC. 5 SYLVAN WAY PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054

Re: Document Number P98000008088

The Articles of Merger were filed June 23, 2005, for DRS TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC., the surviving Florida entity.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H05000154939.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Alan Crum Document Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 105A00043125

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SCHEDULE A

<u>Title</u> Patent No.

Secure Hinge Mechanism for Portable Computer 6,741,472

RECORDED: 08/24/2007